

AMENDMENTS TO SENATE BILL 110/HOUSE BILL 150  
(First Reading File Bill)

Amendment No. 1:

On page 9, after line 39, insert

"Cumberland YMCA....."                      \$100,000

*Includes grant funding for the Cumberland YMCA within program D05E01-10.*

Amendment No. 2:

On page 9, strike line 39 in its entirety.

*Realigns funding for the Ivymount School. Funds will be transferred to D06E0201.*

Amendment No. 3:

On page 10, line 30, delete "Somerset/Worcester Area Agency on Aging" and substitute MAC Area Agency on Aging for the construction of the "Wicomico Area Agency on Aging Wicomico MAC Senior Center".

*Clarifies the specific project for the Somerset/Worcester Area Agency on Aging within D06E0201.*

Amendment No. 4:

On page 44, in line 17, strike "112,518,384" and insert "111,918,384"; in line 35, strike "1,565,000" and insert "2,165,000"; in line 37, strike "16,041,000" and insert "16,641,000".

*Realigns Program Open Space funding of \$600,000 from Land Acquisitions to the Hammerman Multipurpose Building Project within program K00A0510.*

Amendment No. 5:

On page 68, in line 33, strike the words "Operations and Eligibility" and insert "Operation Eligibility and Pharmacy".

*Corrects the appropriate program name for M00Q0102.*

Amendment No. 6:

On page 70, in line 19, strike the words ", Development".

*Corrects the appropriate program name for M00Q0105.*

Amendment No. 7:

On page 83, strike lines 3 through 11 in their entirety.

*Delete the provision for the Department of Public Safety and Correctional Services to add positions if certain criteria is met.*

Amendment No. 8: